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Thursday   6:20 pm Lanes 1 - 24The Steel City Bowl
Team Standings
Points Points Pins + Team High High

Place Lane # Team Name Won Lost %Won HDCP Avg HDCP Game Sers
1 16 1 Team 1 14½ 1½ 90.6 9393 780 0 896 2472
2 10 3 Team 3 11 5 68.8 8540 709 0 768 2199
3 24 9 The 4 Stooges 11 5 68.8 8442 647 0 724 2058
4 12 5 2 Bros & 2 Hoes 11 5 68.8 8322 647 0 712 2055
5 3 18 Rum Pirates 11 5 68.8 8318 680 90 740 2197
6 5 20 Team 20 10 6 62.5 9560 793 0 886 2485
7 4 14 Ten Pin Warriors 10 6 62.5 9389 780 0 856 2449
8 2 24 The 4 Horsemen 10 6 62.5 8793 724 4 865 2377
9 18 11 Battle Buddies 9 7 56.3 8819 676 0 787 2143

10 14 19 Team 19 9 7 56.3 8336 606 18 667 1863
11 11 17 Bombs Away 9 7 56.3 8300 613 30 726 1873
12 8 22 Team Blind 9 7 56.3 7351 555 45 617 1771
13 22 15 Broken Ducks 8½ 7½ 53.1 8541 637 30 768 2136
14 1 12 Team 12 8 8 50.0 8798 729 0 832 2239
15 23 6 WE 7½ 8½ 46.9 8298 644 2 759 2173
16 19 2 Fog 7 9 43.8 8441 671 0 740 2121
17 7 10 The 4 De's 6½ 9½ 40.6 7851 605 0 690 1851
18 20 13 Just the Tip 6 10 37.5 8174 609 55 718 1917
19 21 4 Fire and Ice 5 11 31.3 8421 671 0 744 2066
20 6 16 The Newbies 5 11 31.3 7619 545 223 600 1743
21 17 8 Team 8 4 12 25.0 8237 657 17 784 2109
22 13 7 Team 7 4 12 25.0 8023 627 0 753 2000
23 15 21 A Family Affair 3 13 18.8 8657 685 85 744 2217
24 9 23 Team 23 3 13 18.8 7783 540 152 612 1697

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
1-2 2 Bros & 2 Hoes 736 665 741 2142 4 <---> Fire and Ice 683 632 719 2034 0
3-4 Team 7 582 638 653 1873 0 <---> Fog 686 651 672 2009 4
5-6 Team 1 764 769 742 2275 4 <---> Team 8 608 683 673 1964 0
7-8 Team 3 687 681 700 2068 3 <---> WE 713 676 653 2042 1

9-10 Just the Tip 716 670 743 2129 1 <---> Team 12 705 750 764 2219 3
11-12 Broken Ducks 635 695 680 2010 2½ <---> The 4 De's 685 695 622 2002 1½
13-14 The 4 Stooges 671 638 684 1993 4 <---> The Newbies 601 580 571 1752 0
15-16 Battle Buddies 711 752 778 2241 3 <---> Ten Pin Warriors 693 742 803 2238 1
17-18 A Family Affair 782 741 805 2328 1 <---> Team 20 672 855 840 2367 3
19-20 Team 23 597 700 690 1987 0 <---> Rum Pirates 733 724 740 2197 4
21-22 Bombs Away 701 716 795 2212 2 <---> The 4 Horsemen 762 733 631 2126 2
23-24 Team 19 578 618 628 1824 3 <---> Team Blind 634 497 475 1606 1

Lane Assignments
1-2 3-4 5-6 7-8 9-10 11-12 13-14 15-16 17-18 19-20 21-22 23-24

Wk05  09/28  12- 24  18- 14  20- 16  10- 22  23-  3  17-  5   7- 19  21-  1   8- 11   2- 13   4- 15   6-  9
Wk06  10/05  10- 18  20- 12  22- 14  16- 24  17-  1  19-  3   5- 21  23-  7   2-  9   4- 11   6- 13   8- 15

Team Rosters
ID # Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP ID # Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP

Lane 1 - 12 - Team 12   HDCP=0  Avg=729
97 Seamus Deem 1760 9 195 4
22 Kevin S. Cantwell 1460 9 162 34
98 John Mcgann 2230 12 185 13
27 Gregory A. Niehoff 2247 12 187 11

Lane 2 - 24 - The 4 Horsemen   HDCP=4  Avg=724
181 Allan Joseph 407 3 135 58
179 Brennan Zehner 2393 12 199 0
180 Zacharie Zehner 2327 12 193 6
178 Darian Fleming 2370 12 197 2

Lane 3 - 18 - Rum Pirates   HDCP=90  Avg=680
156 Cheryl Haverstock 710 6 118 73
155 Kimberly Kebort 1716 12 143 51
154 Eric Kebort 2293 12 191 8
157 Keith Haverstock 2747 12 228 0

Lane 4 - 14 - Ten Pin Warriors   HDCP=0  Avg=780
137 Rebecca Sager 1426 9 158 37
138 Ed Monteagudo 2275 12 189 9
103 Jake Voorhees 2484 12 207 0
141 Aaron Smith 2040 9 226 0
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ID # Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP ID # Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP

Lane 5 - 20 - Team 20   HDCP=0  Avg=793
163 David Roman 2213 12 184 14
162 Robert Jones 1853 9 205 0
165 Jimmy Huynh 2572 12 214 0
164 Hien Phan 2289 12 190 9

Lane 6 - 16 - The Newbies   HDCP=223  Avg=545
146 Marty Beatty 1299 12 108 82
147 Jan Beatty 1093 12 91 98
148 Tammy Hill 1757 12 146 48
149 Gary Hill 2408 12 200 0

Lane 7 - 10 - The 4 De's   HDCP=0  Avg=605
86 Amy DeLong 1593 9 177 20
89 Kristina DeFiore 1237 12 103 87
49 Brian DeFiore 1719 12 143 51
87 Scott DeLong 1643 9 182 16

Lane 8 - 22 - Team Blind   HDCP=45  Avg=555
185 George Cook 1712 12 142 52

10 Raymond Haring 699 6 116 75
170 Kimberly Binyard 1748 12 145 49

6 Robert W. Schlack 1374 9 152 43

Lane 9 - 23 - Team 23   HDCP=152  Avg=540
175 Susan Kunsman-Reinhart 928 6 154 41
174 William Jarrell 1304 12 108 82
176 James Rivera 1454 11 132 61
177 Richard Rivera 1755 12 146 48

Lane 10 - 3 - Team 3   HDCP=0  Avg=709
69 Sandy C. Slater 1360 9 151 44
70 Keith R. Johnson 1917 12 159 36

100 Olivia Cicero 2207 12 183 15
71 Christopher B. Slater 2603 12 216 0

Lane 11 - 17 - Bombs Away   HDCP=30  Avg=613
151 Lance Torres 1819 12 151 44
152 Amanda Shaw 941 9 104 86
153 Joe Schultheis 1599 9 177 20
150 Jacquelyn Torres 2174 12 181 17

Lane 12 - 5 - 2 Bros & 2 Hoes   HDCP=0  Avg=647
104 Aj Mancini 1669 9 185 13

32 Brea Pina 1474 12 122 70
106 Heather Jacobs 2096 12 174 23
107 Jarrod Bond 1997 12 166 30

Lane 13 - 7 - Team 7   HDCP=0  Avg=627
101 Mark Bacak 370 3 123 69

67 Andrew C. Trumbore 1457 9 161 35
43 Kristine K. Polster 2110 12 175 22
94 Chris Riga 1515 9 168 28

Lane 14 - 19 - Team 19   HDCP=18  Avg=606
158 Scott Kirkendall 1938 12 161 35
159 Cecil Hughes 1179 9 131 62
119 Ben Slack 1429 10 142 52

66 Steven R. Hughes 1554 9 172 25
Lane 15 - 21 - A Family Affair   HDCP=85  Avg=685

166 Devin Darby 1655 12 137 56
168 Karen Darby 1915 12 159 36
169 Paul Darby 2003 12 166 30
167 Owen Darby 2679 12 223 0

Lane 16 - 1 - Team 1   HDCP=0  Avg=780
28 Louis Williams 1843 12 153 42

125 Miguel Bermudez 2434 12 202 0
126 Michael Bermudez 2574 12 214 0
129 Junior Crespo 2542 12 211 0

Lane 17 - 8 - Team 8   HDCP=17  Avg=657
95 Bob Lerch 1731 12 144 50
15 Orlando Gonzalez 1641 12 136 57
96 Robert Lerch Jr. 1943 12 161 35

117 Marc Newcomer 2601 12 216 0

Lane 18 - 11 - Battle Buddies   HDCP=0  Avg=676
77 Angelina Santi 1490 12 124 68

120 Cincere Holmes 1713 9 190 9
79 Remy Santi 1985 12 165 31
80 Damian L. Medley 2368 12 197 2

Lane 19 - 2 - Fog   HDCP=0  Avg=671
113 John Wesolowski 2138 12 178 19
115 Don King 1797 12 149 45
116 Frank Donchez 519 3 173 24
112 Bob Hetrick 1026 6 171 26

Lane 20 - 13 - Just the Tip   HDCP=55  Avg=609
99 Samantha Davis 1528 12 127 65

123 Keith Lutz III 964 6 160 36
135 Ryan Walker 1808 12 150 45
136 Bubba Cryan 2071 12 172 25

Lane 21 - 4 - Fire and Ice   HDCP=0  Avg=671
110 Darcy Szabo 1922 12 160 36

45 Norman L. Schoenberger 1740 12 145 49
38 Eva B. Tilley 2072 12 172 25
12 Emri M. Silvasi 2330 12 194 5

Lane 22 - 15 - Broken Ducks   HDCP=30  Avg=637
186 Monique Melise 270 3 90 99
143 Nicole Gulick 1879 12 156 39
144 Larry Searles 2211 12 184 14
145 Jeff Degroff 2486 12 207 0
188 VACANT 0 0 120 72

Lane 23 - 6 - WE   HDCP=2  Avg=644
51 Gina L. Luszik 1714 12 142 52
56 John E. Ellis Jr 1856 12 154 41
58 Richard M. Luszik 1692 9 188 10
76 Lou Dax 1926 12 160 36

Lane 24 - 9 - The 4 Stooges   HDCP=0  Avg=647
83 Damian Slater 2060 12 171 26
55 Ralph F. Green 1509 9 167 29
85 Lee Compton 1588 12 132 61
57 Matthew J. Slater 2133 12 177 20

Last Week's Top Scores
Scratch Game 855 Team 20 803 Ten Pin Warriors 769 Team 1
Scratch Series 2367 Team 20 2275 Team 1 2238 Ten Pin Warriors

Handicap Game 805 A Family Affair 795 Bombs Away 778 Battle Buddies
Handicap Series 2328 A Family Affair 2241 Battle Buddies 2212 Bombs Away

Men Scratch Game 278 Owen Darby 259 Christopher Slater 257 Keith Haverstock
Scratch Series 749 Keith Haverstock 743 Owen Darby 696 Aaron Smith

Women Scratch Game 224 Amy DeLong 205 Heather Jacobs 202 Olivia Cicero
Scratch Series 567 Heather Jacobs 553 Amy DeLong 513 Eva Tilley

Weekly Game Over Average Weekly Series over Average
Game - Avg=Difference Series - Avg=Difference
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Weekly Game Over Average Weekly Series over Average
Game - Avg=Difference Series - Avg=Difference

Men 245 - 157=88 Jarrod Bond 581 - 471=110 Jarrod Bond
278 - 215=63 Owen Darby 743 - 645=98 Owen Darby
233 - 180=53 Larry Searles 389 - 303=86 William Jarrell
154 - 101=53 William Jarrell

Women 224 - 173=51 Amy DeLong 497 - 405=92 Kimberly Kebort
152 - 102=50 Amanda Shaw 567 - 507=60 Heather Jacobs
161 - 124=37 Samantha Davis 553 - 519=34 Amy DeLong

406 - 372=34 Samantha Davis

Season High Scores
Scratch Game 896 Team 1 886 Team 20 865 The 4 Horsemen
Scratch Series 2485 Team 20 2472 Team 1 2449 Ten Pin Warriors

Handicap Game 864 Team 23 855 Battle Buddies 854 Just the Tip
Handicap Series 2403 Battle Buddies 2351 Team 23 2349 Just the Tip

Men Scratch Game 286 Michael Bermudez 279 Keith Haverstock 279 Zacharie Zehner
Scratch Series 759 Marc Newcomer 749 Keith Haverstock 744 Michael Bermudez

Women Scratch Game 266 Amy DeLong 246 Olivia Cicero 244 Jacquelyn Torres
Scratch Series 615 Olivia Cicero 605 Amy DeLong 603 Jacquelyn Torres

Season Game Over Average Season Series over Average
Game - Avg=Difference Series - Avg=Difference

Men 279 - 170=109 Zacharie Zehner 674 - 510=164 Cincere Holmes
245 - 157=88 Jarrod Bond 744 - 597=147 Michael Bermudez
286 - 199=87 Michael Bermudez 651 - 510=141 Zacharie Zehner

Women 266 - 145=121 Amy DeLong 605 - 435=170 Amy DeLong
246 - 159=87 Olivia Cicero 608 - 477=131 Olivia Cicero
221 - 159=62 Heather Jacobs 463 - 360=103 Kimberly Binyard

Average List of Regular Team Members
True True

Name Pins  Gms Average Name Pins  Gms Average
Haverstock, Keith 2747 12 228.92
Smith, Aaron 2040 9 226.67
Darby, Owen 2679 12 223.25
Slater, Christopher B. 2603 12 216.92
Newcomer, Marc 2601 12 216.75
Bermudez, Michael 2574 12 214.50
Huynh, Jimmy 2572 12 214.33
Crespo, Junior 2542 12 211.83
Degroff, Jeff 2486 12 207.17
Voorhees, Jake 2484 12 207.00
Jones, Robert 1853 9 205.89
Bermudez, Miguel 2434 12 202.83
Hill, Gary 2408 12 200.67
Zehner, Brennan 2393 12 199.42
Fleming, Darian 2370 12 197.50
Medley, Damian L. 2368 12 197.33
Deem, Seamus 1760 9 195.56
Silvasi, Emri M. 2330 12 194.17
Zehner, Zacharie 2327 12 193.92
Kebort, Eric 2293 12 191.08
Phan, Hien 2289 12 190.75
Holmes, Cincere 1713 9 190.33
Monteagudo, Ed 2275 12 189.58
Luszik, Richard M. 1692 9 188.00
Niehoff, Gregory A. 2247 12 187.25
Mcgann, John 2230 12 185.83
Mancini, Aj 1669 9 185.44
Roman, David 2213 12 184.42
Searles, Larry 2211 12 184.25
Cicero, Olivia 2207 12 183.92
DeLong, Scott 1643 9 182.56
Torres, Jacquelyn 2174 12 181.17
Wesolowski, John 2138 12 178.17

Slater, Matthew J. 2133 12 177.75
Schultheis, Joe 1599 9 177.67
DeLong, Amy 1593 9 177.00
Polster, Kristine K. 2110 12 175.83
Jacobs, Heather 2096 12 174.67
Donchez, Frank 519 3 173.00
Tilley, Eva B. 2072 12 172.67
Hughes, Steven R. 1554 9 172.67
Cryan, Bubba 2071 12 172.58
Slater, Damian 2060 12 171.67
Hetrick, Bob 1026 6 171.00
Riga, Chris 1515 9 168.33
Green, Ralph F. 1509 9 167.67
Darby, Paul 2003 12 166.92
Bond, Jarrod 1997 12 166.42
Santi, Remy 1985 12 165.42
Cantwell, Kevin S. 1460 9 162.22
Lerch Jr., Robert 1943 12 161.92
Trumbore, Andrew C. 1457 9 161.89
Kirkendall, Scott 1938 12 161.50
Lutz III, Keith 964 6 160.67
Dax, Lou 1926 12 160.50
Szabo, Darcy 1922 12 160.17
Johnson, Keith R. 1917 12 159.75
Darby, Karen 1915 12 159.58
Sager, Rebecca 1426 9 158.44
Gulick, Nicole 1879 12 156.58
Ellis Jr, John E. 1856 12 154.67
Kunsman-Reinhart, Susan 928 6 154.67
Williams, Louis 1843 12 153.58
Schlack, Robert W. 1374 9 152.67
Torres, Lance 1819 12 151.58
Slater, Sandy C. 1360 9 151.11
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True True
Name Pins  Gms Average Name Pins  Gms Average
Walker, Ryan 1808 12 150.67
King, Don 1797 12 149.75
Hill, Tammy 1757 12 146.42
Rivera, Richard 1755 12 146.25
Binyard, Kimberly 1748 12 145.67
Schoenberger, Norman L. 1740 12 145.00
Lerch, Bob 1731 12 144.25
DeFiore, Brian 1719 12 143.25
Kebort, Kimberly 1716 12 143.00
Slack, Ben 1429 10 142.90
Luszik, Gina L. 1714 12 142.83
Cook, George 1712 12 142.67
Darby, Devin 1655 12 137.92
Gonzalez, Orlando 1641 12 136.75
Joseph, Allan 407 3 135.67

Compton, Lee 1588 12 132.33
Rivera, James 1454 11 132.18
Hughes, Cecil 1179 9 131.00
Davis, Samantha 1528 12 127.33
Santi, Angelina 1490 12 124.17
Bacak, Mark 370 3 123.33
Pina, Brea 1474 12 122.83
Haverstock, Cheryl 710 6 118.33
Haring, Raymond 699 6 116.50
Jarrell, William 1304 12 108.67
Beatty, Marty 1299 12 108.25
Shaw, Amanda 941 9 104.56
DeFiore, Kristina 1237 12 103.08
Beatty, Jan 1093 12 91.08
Melise, Monique 270 3 90.00

Temporary Substitutes
Name Pins  Gms Avg -1- -2- -3- Total Name Pins  Gms Avg -1- -2- -3- Total
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